2023-2024 W.H.E.E. Preschool Calendar

Tues., Aug. 29"

Tues., Aug. 29"

Tues., Sept. 5th

Tues., Sept. S5th

Wed., Sept. 6

Fri., Sept. 22nd
Week of Sept. 25™
Week of

Tues., Sept. 26™

Wed., Sept.27th

Week of Oct 2nd

Oct. 16™-Oct. 20*

Mon., Oct. 23rd

Orientation  8:30 to 9:45am

M/W/F 3’s RM 1 and Pre K 4 M/W/F RM 2
Orientation  10:00 to 11:15am

T/TH 3’s RM 1 and Pre K 5 Mornings RM 3

Orientation  12pmto 1:15pm
PM 4’s, Both Jr. Kindergarten classrooms RM1,2,3

First Full Day - 8:30 to 11:30am
T/Th 3’s — Ms. March & Mrs. Patel
5 Morning Pre-K - Ms. Fuqua & Ms. Harrington

First Full Day - 11:45 to 3:15pm

PM Younger 4’s - Ms. Rullo,Ms. Patel & Mrs. Prendergast
Jr K - Ms. March, Ms. Harrington & Ms. McNair

Jr K - Ms. Fuqua & Ms. Raymond

First Full Day 8:30 to 11:30am
Mon/Wed/Fri 3’s - Mrs. Prendergast & Mrs. Simik
Mon/Wed/Fri Pre-K - Ms. March & Ms. Dempster

NO SCHOOL - CHERRY CREEK DISTRICT WIDE
All Classrooms - Phone conferences

Individual Pictures
T/Th 3’s, Pre K 5 morning, PM Young 4’s &
Both Jr K classrooms

Individual Pictures
M/W/F 3’s & M/W/F Pre K

Back to School Night “Fall Fundraiser” 6pm-7pm
Monday, October 2nd:

M/W/F 3s

M/W/F PreK
Tuesday, October 3rd:

PM4s

Jr.K (Fuqua/Raymond)

Jr.K (March/ Harrington/ McNair)
Wednesday October 4th:

Tues/Thursday 3s

Pre-K 5 morning

FALL BREAK - NO SCHOOL

Regular classes resume



Mon., Oct. 30™
Tues., Oct. 31
Fri., Nov. 3"

Nov. 22nd — 24th

Mon., Dec 18"

Tues., Dec. 19"

Dec. 25th - Jan. 8™
Tues., Jan 9™

Mon., Jan. 15th
Tues., Jan. 16"

Wed., Jan. 17"

Thurs., Jan. 18th
Thurs., Jan. 25"
Sat., Jan. 28"

Tues., Feb. 131

Wed., Feb. 14"

Mon., Feb. 19*
Tues., Feb. 20

Mar., 18th — 22"
Mon., Mar. 25"

April TBD

Halloween Celebration:
M/W/F 3’s, M/W/F Pre K

Halloween Celebration:

Young 3’s, T/Th 3’s, PM4s, Pre K 5 morning, both Jr K classrooms

NO SCHOOL - CHERRY CREEK DISTRICT WIDE
THANKSGIVING BREAK - NO SCHOOL

Winter Programs - Regular class times

M/W/F 3’s, M/W F Pre K, 5 mornings Pre K, PM 4’s,
Jr K Ms. March/Harrington/McNair & Fuqua/Raymond
Winter Programs-Regular class times T/Th 3°s

WINTER BREAK - NO SCHOOL
Regular classes resume

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY - NO SCHOOL
NO SCHOOL FOR THE FOLLOWING CLASSES:
Conferences for:

AM 3’s Ms. Schweitzer, & Mrs. Patel

5-day Pre-K Ms. Fuqua & Ms. Harrington

PM 4°s Ms. Rullo & Mrs. Patel/ Ms. Harrington

Both Jr K Classrooms

NO SCHOOL FOR THE FOLLOWING CLASSES:
Conferences for:

M/W/F 3’s Mrs. Prendergast/ Mrs. Simik

M/W/F Pre-K Ms. March & Ms. Dempster

Registration for alumni- Fall of 2023
Last day for alumni register for Fall 2023
Open Registration for Fall 2023 School Year

Valentine Parties for T/Th AM 3’s,
PM 4’s

Valentine Parties
M/W/F 3’s & M/W/F Pre K, Pre-K, 5 mornings
both Jr K classrooms

NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENTS DAY

NO SCHOOL — CHERRY CREEK/W.H.E.E. TEACHER
IN-SERVICE

SPRING BREAK - NO SCHOOL

Classes resume

Spring Auction



April TBD Class Pictures

Week of May 20th  Pre K’s & Jr K Graduation
Thurs., May 23rd Last day of school
T/Th 3’s, PM 4’s, both Jr K classrooms
Fri., May 24" Last day of school for
M/W/F 3’s, M/W/F Pre K & Pre-K 5 morning



